ENGLISH
GREAT BRITAIN • CUSTOMER SERVICE
tel. 020 8247 9300  e-mail: customerservice@clasohlson.co.uk internet: www.clasohlson.co.uk
Ver. 20160421
5 m LED Garland Art.no 18-1329, 36-6376 Model WX-31VLED44-60WW-10-1
Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product
and then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for
any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made

plastic, etc while it is in use.
• The product must not be shortened.
• The rating label containing the type designation must not
be removed or made illegible.
Installation
The garland’s male plug is used for connecting to the transformer.
1. Connect the male plug to the transformer and fasten it
using the screw cap.
3. Make sure that any
additional socket on
the extension gar‑
land has its socket
securely covered by
a screw cap.
The garland’s female plug is used for connecting to another
garland.
2. Hang the garland up in its desired location (making
sure that the lead is within reach of a functioning wall
socket) and use zip ties or other appropriate fasteners for
fastening. Do not use sharp tools for mounting and never
use metal fasteners such as nails, metal wires, etc. for
fastening. Be extra careful that the garland’s lights and
cable are not damaged during mounting.
3. Do not mount the cable at sharp angles and expose
the cable to pulling or compression forces.
4. Make sure that the protective screw cap over the extension
socket is screwed on securely.
5. Connect the transformer to a wall socket. The garland does
not have a power switch. Power is controlled by plugging
and unplugging the garland (or alternatively by using a timer
switch between the garland and mains socket).
Connecting an additional garland
Note:
• No more than one extra garland may be connected to this
garland. The transformer is only capable of powering a
maximum of two garlands.
• The transformer provides power to both the original and
connected garland.
1. Unplug the transformer to turn it off.
Care and maintenance
Let the garland dry completely before putting it away for
storage. Unplug the transformer and store the garland in a dry,
dust‑free environment when it is not being used.
Disposal
This product should be disposed of in accordance with local
regulations. If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your
local council.
Specifications
Transformer
Input 220–230 V AC, 50 Hz, max 0.06 A
Output 31 V/0.12 A/3.6 W
Protection class IP44
Garland
Garland length 5 m
Cable length 5 m
Bulbs 60 warm white LEDs
2. Unscrew the screw
cap over the extension
socket, connect
the other garland’s
male plug and screw
on its screw cap to
secure the connection.
SVENSKA
SVERIGE • KUNDTJÄNST
tel: 0247/445 00 fax: 0247/445 09  e-post: kundservice@clasohlson.se internet: www.clasohlson.se
Ver. 20160421